2010 WARN Notices

ESTEE LAUDER COMPANIES
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES BRICK

NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES HILLSBOROUGH
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES MAYS LANDING
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES MOUNTAINSIDE
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES NEW BRUSNWICK
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES WOODBRIDGE
RED & TAN CHARTER, INC.

USM, INC

WELLS FARGO & COMPANY (WACHOVIA)

ALLIED SYSTEMS, LTD

COSMETIC ESSENCE, LLC

DOW JONES

HOFFMAN-LA ROCHE INC.

SEARS HOLDINGS

SEARS HOLDINGS

SONY MUSIC HOLDINGS, INC

BOWHEAD MANUFACTURING CO.

CMX, INC.

DPT LAKEWOOD, INC

GUEST PACKAGING, LLC

KIMBLE CHASE LLC

OFFICE DEPOT, INC

ST. JUDE MEDICAL

TYDEN BROOKS SECURITY PRODUCTS GROUP
AVIS BUDGET CAR RENTAL

GLOBAL PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLY GROUP
GUEST PACKAGING LLC

MARK MACHINE COMPANY

ORTHOFIX SPINAL IMPLANTS

ARAMARK MANAGEMENT SERVICES AT DREW UNIVERSITY
FIRST INTERSTATE FINANCIAL CORP

IAP WORLD SERVICES, INC

INTERLINE BRANDS, INC

OAKLAND
BRICK
HILLSBOROUGH
MAYS LANDING
MOUNTAINSIDE
NEW BRUNSWICK
METUCHEN
ELIZABETH

RED BANK
CARLSTADT
RIDGEFIELD
TETERBORO
MONMOUTH JCT
STATEWIDE
PLAINFIELD
MARLTON
PITMAN

NEW EGYPT
MANALAPAN
LAKEWOOD
RAHWAY
VINELAND
WESTAMPTON
WEST BERLIN
LIVINGSTON
PARSIPPANY
RARITAN
RAHWAY
FAIRFIELD
WAYNE
MADISON
SHREWSBURY
FORT DIX

MT. LAUREL

January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
January
February
February
February
February
February
February
February
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
April
April
April
April
April
May
May
May
May

4/2/2010

2/28/2010
2/28/2010
2/28/2010
2/28/2010
2/28/2010
2/28/2010
3/31/2010
3/8/2010

3/14/2010
4/1/2010

4/30/2010
4/30/2010
6/30/2010
5/9/2010

5/9/2010

4/30/2010
3/31/2010
5/11/2010
5/14/2010
5/15/2010
6/30/2010
5/24/2010
6/30/2010
5/12/2010
6/30/2010
6/25/2010
7/2/2010

9/30/2010
3/31/2010
7/10/2010
4/30/2010
6/30/2010
5/21/2010

77
47
43
48
64
42
36
45
90
86
78
167
47
500
10
82
162
17
196
74
80
85
146
31
74
65
54
40
102
20
94
170
149
58
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PALOMBO'S MED-RITE PHARMACY
PHILADELPHIA MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC

TYDEN BROOKS SECURITY PRODUCTS GROUP
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORPORATION

BROOKS BROTHERS CUSTOMER SERVICE
COASTAL LEARNING CENTER

HARTZ MOUNTAIN CORPORATION
HOST INTERNATIONAL, INC

MARRIOTT TEANECK @ GLENPOINTE
NEBRASKA MEAT CORPORATION

NEW BREED LEASING OF NJ, INC
RAFAELLA APPAREL GROUP, INC

SBLI USA MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. INC

THOMSON, INC

WARREN HOSPITAL

WELCH ALLYN

ABC Supply Company
Bank of America
Chartwells/Compass

Cosmetic Essence, LLC
Merck & Co, Inc

Philips Electronics North America
President Container Group
Science Applications International Corp
Toshiba America Consumer Products, LLC
AT&T Corp

ImClone Systems Corp

K Mart #7204

Pathmark 116

Pathmark 125

Pathmark 177

Pathmark 180

Pathmark 196

Pathmark 452

NORTHFIELD
CHERRY HILL
PHILLIPSBURG
LODI

EDISON

POINT PLEASANT
BLOOMFIELD
NEWARK
TEANECK
NEWARK
KEARNY
BAYONNE
NEWARK
PRINCETON
PHILLIPSBURG
BRANCHBURG
Avenel
Piscataway
Newark
Teterboro
Lafayette
Union
Moonachie
Piscataway
Wayne

Wall Township
Branchburg
Brooklawn
South Plainfield
Belleville

Fort Lee
North Bergen
Woodland Park
Union

May
May

June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August

7/16/2010
7/7/2010
7/1/2010
8/27/2010
8/14/2010
6/30/2010
8/9/2010
9/10/2010
8/13/2010
6/2/2010
8/14/2010
8/16/2010
6/30/2010
8/27/2010
6/23/2010
8/1/2010
9/1/2010
9/17/2010
9/1/2010
8/31/2010
9/27/2010
9/10/2010
10/1/2010
9/18/2010
9/30/2010
11/2/2010
11/30/2010
10/31/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010

73
96
67
39
85
25
226
135
207
230
73
66
69
62
20
148
86
89
246
147
90
82
234
49
60
50
141
63
91
97
81
125
121
118
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Pathmark 536

Pathmark 571

Pathmark 595

Pathmark 886

Princeton Healthcare System

Bank of New York Mellon

Interstate Logistics, Inc

Meadowlands Hospital Medical Center
Sodexo, Inc

Sodexo, Inc.

Sodexo, Inc.

Sodexo, Inc.

Viking Yacht Company

Canon Business Solutions

Clara Maass Contimuing Care at Kearny
Clara Maass Continuing Center at West Hudson
Kensington Manor Nursing & Rehabilitation Center
Resorts International Hotel, Inc

Saint Barnabas Assisted Living of Lakewood
Saint Barnabas Rehabilitation Affiliates
Saint Barnabas Rehabilitation Center
Tommy Hilfiger USA, Inc

Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc.
Vineland Kosher Poultry

Dolce International Seaview, Inc.

EMD Chemicals

HH & P Manufacturing, LLC

Merck & Co. Inc.

Novartis - Primary Care Business Unit
Novartis - Psychiatry/Neuroscience Business Unit
Sodexo, Inc.

Baltek Inc.

Electronic Mobility Corporation

Newace, LLC T/A Newton Diner

North Brunswick
Englishtown
Millville

East Brunswick
Princeton
Lodi

North Bergen
Secaucus
Kenilworth
Summit
Springfield
Union

New Gretna
Lyndhurst
Kearny
Kearny

Toms River
Atlantic City
Lakewood
Union

Union
Cranbury
Lincoln Park
Vineland
Galloway
Gibbstown
Lawrenceville
Union

East Hanover
East Hanover
Williamstown
Northvale
Sewell
Bellmawr

August
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
December
December
December

10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/1/2010
11/26/2010
11/15/2010
11/19/2010
11/12/2010
11/5/2010
11/12/2010
11/12/2010
8/31/2010
1/14/2011
11/30/2010
11/30/2010
11/30/2010
12/1/2010
11/30/2010
11/30/2010
11/30/2010
12/31/2010
12/31/2010
12/11/2010
1/17/2011
12/31/2010
1/10/2011
1/19/2011
2/7/2011
2/7/2011
11/30/2010
02/28/2011
12/28/2010
09/10/2010

108
108
80
81
148
98
63
651
99
38

18
219
80
204
143
227
2022
29
64
23
87

50
195
18
99
54
31
11
68
146
55
21
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Company

City Month Posted Effective Date Workforce Affected
SYMS Corporation Secaucus December 01/30/2011 108
Woodbridge Logistics LLC Avenel December 02/06/2011 1114
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