Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
ESTEE LAUDER COMPANIES	OAKLAND	January	4/2/2010	77
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES BRICK	BRICK	January	2/28/2010	47
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES HILLSBOROUGH	HILLSBOROUGH	January	2/28/2010	43
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES MAYS LANDING	MAYS LANDING	January	2/28/2010	48
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES MOUNTAINSIDE	MOUNTAINSIDE	January	2/28/2010	64
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES NEW BRUSNWICK	NEW BRUNSWICK	January	2/28/2010	42
NORTH COUNTRY BBQ VENTURES WOODBRIDGE	METUCHEN	January	2/28/2010	36
RED & TAN CHARTER, INC.	ELIZABETH	January	3/31/2010	45
USM, INC	RED BANK	January	3/8/2010	90
WELLS FARGO & COMPANY (WACHOVIA)	CARLSTADT	January	3/14/2010	86
ALLIED SYSTEMS, LTD	RIDGEFIELD	February	4/1/2010	78
COSMETIC ESSENCE, LLC	TETERBORO	February	4/30/2010	167
DOW JONES	MONMOUTH JCT	February	4/30/2010	47
HOFFMAN-LA ROCHE INC.	STATEWIDE	February	6/30/2010	500
SEARS HOLDINGS	PLAINFIELD	February	5/9/2010	10
SEARS HOLDINGS	MARLTON	February	5/9/2010	82
SONY MUSIC HOLDINGS, INC	PITMAN	February	4/30/2010	162
BOWHEAD MANUFACTURING CO.	NEW EGYPT	March	3/31/2010	17
CMX, INC.	MANALAPAN	March	5/11/2010	196
DPT LAKEWOOD, INC	LAKEWOOD	March	5/14/2010	74
GUEST PACKAGING, LLC	RAHWAY	March	5/15/2010	80
KIMBLE CHASE LLC	VINELAND	March	6/30/2010	85
OFFICE DEPOT, INC	WESTAMPTON	March	5/24/2010	146
ST. JUDE MEDICAL	WEST BERLIN	March	6/30/2010	31
TYDEN BROOKS SECURITY PRODUCTS GROUP	LIVINGSTON	March	5/12/2010	74
AVIS BUDGET CAR RENTAL	PARSIPPANY	April	6/30/2010	65
GLOBAL PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLY GROUP	RARITAN	April	6/25/2010	54
GUEST PACKAGING LLC	RAHWAY	April	7/2/2010	40
MARK MACHINE COMPANY	FAIRFIELD	April	9/30/2010	102
ORTHOFIX SPINAL IMPLANTS	WAYNE	April	3/31/2010	20
ARAMARK MANAGEMENT SERVICES AT DREW UNIVERSITY	MADISON	May	7/10/2010	94
FIRST INTERSTATE FINANCIAL CORP	SHREWSBURY	May	4/30/2010	170
IAP WORLD SERVICES, INC	FORT DIX	May	6/30/2010	149
INTERLINE BRANDS, INC	MT. LAUREL	May	5/21/2010	58

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
PALOMBO'S MED-RITE PHARMACY	NORTHFIELD	May	7/16/2010	73
PHILADELPHIA MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC	CHERRY HILL	May	7/7/2010	96
TYDEN BROOKS SECURITY PRODUCTS GROUP	PHILLIPSBURG	May	7/1/2010	67
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORPORATION	LODI	June	8/27/2010	39
BROOKS BROTHERS CUSTOMER SERVICE	EDISON	June	8/14/2010	85
COASTAL LEARNING CENTER	POINT PLEASANT	June	6/30/2010	25
HARTZ MOUNTAIN CORPORATION	BLOOMFIELD	June	8/9/2010	226
HOST INTERNATIONAL, INC	NEWARK	June	9/10/2010	135
MARRIOTT TEANECK @ GLENPOINTE	TEANECK	June	8/13/2010	207
NEBRASKA MEAT CORPORATION	NEWARK	June	6/2/2010	230
NEW BREED LEASING OF NJ, INC	KEARNY	June	8/14/2010	73
RAFAELLA APPAREL GROUP, INC	BAYONNE	June	8/16/2010	66
SBLI USA MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. INC	NEWARK	June	6/30/2010	69
THOMSON, INC	PRINCETON	June	8/27/2010	62
WARREN HOSPITAL	PHILLIPSBURG	June	6/23/2010	20
WELCH ALLYN	BRANCHBURG	June	8/1/2010	148
ABC Supply Company	Avenel	July	9/1/2010	86
Bank of America	Piscataway	July	9/17/2010	89
Chartwells/Compass	Newark	July	9/1/2010	246
Cosmetic Essence, LLC	Teterboro	July	8/31/2010	147
Merck & Co, Inc	Lafayette	July	9/27/2010	90
Philips Electronics North America	Union	July	9/10/2010	82
President Container Group	Moonachie	July	10/1/2010	234
Science Applications International Corp	Piscataway	July	9/18/2010	49
Toshiba America Consumer Products, LLC	Wayne	July	9/30/2010	60
AT&T Corp	Wall Township	August	11/2/2010	50
ImClone Systems Corp	Branchburg	August	11/30/2010	141
K Mart # 7204	Brooklawn	August	10/31/2010	63
Pathmark 116	South Plainfield	August	10/13/2010	91
Pathmark 125	Belleville	August	10/13/2010	97
Pathmark 177	Fort Lee	August	10/13/2010	81
Pathmark 180	North Bergen	August	10/13/2010	125
Pathmark 196	Woodland Park	August	10/13/2010	121
Pathmark 452	Union	August	10/13/2010	118

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Pathmark 536	North Brunswick	August	10/13/2010	108
Pathmark 571	Englishtown	August	10/13/2010	108
Pathmark 595	Millville	August	10/13/2010	80
Pathmark 886	East Brunswick	August	10/13/2010	81
Princeton Healthcare System	Princeton	August	10/1/2010	148
Bank of New York Mellon	Lodi	September	11/26/2010	98
Interstate Logistics, Inc	North Bergen	September	11/15/2010	63
Meadowlands Hospital Medical Center	Secaucus	September	11/19/2010	651
Sodexo, Inc	Kenilworth	September	11/12/2010	99
Sodexo, Inc.	Summit	September	11/5/2010	38
Sodexo, Inc.	Springfield	September	11/12/2010	4
Sodexo, Inc.	Union	September	11/12/2010	18
Viking Yacht Company	New Gretna	September	8/31/2010	219
Canon Business Solutions	Lyndhurst	October	1/14/2011	80
Clara Maass Contimuing Care at Kearny	Kearny	October	11/30/2010	204
Clara Maass Continuing Center at West Hudson	Kearny	October	11/30/2010	143
Kensington Manor Nursing & Rehabilitation Center	Toms River	October	11/30/2010	227
Resorts International Hotel, Inc	Atlantic City	October	12/1/2010	2022
Saint Barnabas Assisted Living of Lakewood	Lakewood	October	11/30/2010	29
Saint Barnabas Rehabilitation Affiliates	Union	October	11/30/2010	64
Saint Barnabas Rehabilitation Center	Union	October	11/30/2010	23
Tommy Hilfiger USA, Inc	Cranbury	October	12/31/2010	87
Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc.	Lincoln Park	October	12/31/2010	6
Vineland Kosher Poultry	Vineland	October	12/11/2010	50
Dolce International Seaview, Inc.	Galloway	November	1/17/2011	195
EMD Chemicals	Gibbstown	November	12/31/2010	18
HH & P Manufacturing, LLC	Lawrenceville	November	1/10/2011	99
Merck & Co. Inc.	Union	November	1/19/2011	54
Novartis - Primary Care Business Unit	East Hanover	November	2/7/2011	31
Novartis - Psychiatry/Neuroscience Business Unit	East Hanover	November	2/7/2011	11
Sodexo, Inc.	Williamstown	November	11/30/2010	68
Baltek Inc.	Northvale	December	02/28/2011	146
Electronic Mobility Corporation	Sewell	December	12/28/2010	55
Newace, LLC T/A Newton Diner	Bellmawr	December	09/10/2010	21

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
SYMS Corporation	Secaucus	December	01/30/2011	108
Woodbridge Logistics LLC	Avenel	December	02/06/2011	1114